Sub work # 1

## EVALUATION OF E-BIDDING/TENDERR DATED 15-04-2025 (Work I).

Construction of flood Protection works, Irrigation Channels & Ponds and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Well in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ADP No. 2206/210455.

Construction of 01 No. Solar Irrigation Tube Well at Chinalai Rabat area in District Dir Lower (Solar System)

E/Money Rs: 95400/-

NIT No. 3219 Dated 09-04-2025.

The work has been approved in DDWP Meeting held on 04-11-2016.

The work has been incorporated in Annual Developmental Program 2024-25.

The Sub work mentioned above was put to tender through Information Department Published vide INF No. (P) 1068/25 Dated 20-03-2025.

The BOQ was uploaded on the procuring entity in irrigation web site as well as KPPRA websites to be downloaded by the intending bidders.

As per schedule mentioned in the E-bidding System, bids were opened on 15-04-2025 at 1.00 PM in the presence of the Bidders, Firms and their representatives who cared to On stipulated date and time in the office of the Executive Engineer Dir Irrigation Division Dir Lower on 15-04-2025, total 12 No participants were received up-to 12.30 Noon.

As per website the Comparative statement showing rates offered by various contractor is as under: -

PK - CJ	No. No. 1636 1636 22858 22858		E/Cost (M)  ction 4.77  4.77  iny 4.77  in 4.77	S.I Rate % NS 31.03% below 20% below 20% below 20% below 10% below	NSI Rate %	3.290 3.8162 3.8162 3.8162 4.2932	2% Call Deposit 95400	Below or 8% additional/Bel ow amount 1385000/-	less 95000/-	Not qualified as per criteria  Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents  Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents  Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents
P. C.	100	The state of the s	_	20% below		3.8162				Non responsive due t
2	797	M/S Talash Construction Company	4.77	10% below		4.2932				Von responsive due t
PK . C.S	76743	sufyan construction company	any 4.77	4.75% below		4.5436				documents  Non responsive due to
2	12	MIS Nadeem Khan	4.77	0.01% below		4 7607				Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents
PX . C.3	g	M/S Muhammad Nabi Talash								Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents
¥ 2	928	MIS Malik Mohammad & Sons	+	0.01		4.7697				Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents
2	8	MS Pak Reliable Engineering	+	200		4.7702				Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents
	7	Co (SMC-Private) Limited		BAOOP evero		5.1757	100000/-	NA	completed	PLowest, selected as per TORs (Instruction to Bidders)  1B-2 Eligible Bidders from St. No. at a 1.8. a.b. and
2	971	MIS Khaliq-uz-Zaman &	4.77	10% above		5.2472			7	Past Performance attached) successful bidder
2	29	MIS Khushai Khan & Co.	4.77	10% above		5.2477				Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents
deposit of the	· ·									Non responsive due to non submission of bidding

=

5

Secretary.

an order and according to the requirement of the employer.

The bid cost of Rs: \$.1757 (M) offered by M/S. Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper and responsive.

10. The bad cost of Ro. 5 1757 (M) at 8.5% above offered by M.S. Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper being the successful bidder as per TORs and

VIT conditions is hereby recommended for approval please.) Member

Dir Irrigation S Division

Dir Irrigation Division Dir Lower Divisional Accounts Officer

Member

Dir Irrigation Division Lower

Member

Divisional Head Draftsman Dir Irrigation Division

rate of Rs: 8.5% above on Engineer Estimate Rs: 4.77 (M) aggregating to Rs: 51,75,700/- Rupees Fifty One lac, Seventy five thousand and Seven hundred only) being the lowest, is hereby approved. As recommended by the local procurement committee the rate quoted by M/S Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper at the

Dir Irrigation Division **Executive Engineer** Dir Lower

## EVALUATION OF E-BIDDING/TENDERR DATED 15-04-2025 (Work No. 2).

Sub work # 2 vante of work: -

Construction of flood Protection works, Irrigation Channels & Ponds and Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Well in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ADP No. 2206/210455

Construction of 01 No. Solar Irrigation Tube Well at Rabat Merzo in District Dir Lower (Solar System)

E/cost Rs: 4.53 Million

E/Money Rs: 95400/-

NIT No. 3219 Dated 09-84-2025

The work has been approved in DDWP Meeting held on 04-11-2016.

The work has been incorporated in Annual Developmental Program 2024-25.

The Sub work mentioned above was put to tender through Information Department Published vide INF No. (P) 1068/25 Dated 20-03-2025.

The BOQ was uploaded on the procuring entity in irrigation web site as well as KPPRA websites to be downloaded by the intending bidders.

As per schedule mentioned in the E-bidding System, bids were opened on 15-04-2025 at 1.00 PM in the presence of the Bidders, Firms and their representatives who cared to On stipulated date and time in the office of the Executive Engineer Dir Irrigation Division Dir Lower on 15-04-2025, total 12 No participants were received up-to 12.39 Noon.

As per website the Comparative statement showing rates offered by various contractor is as under: -

											_
documents				-		Transport of the Parket	2.55	Service Property of Co.	39	7× . C.4	12
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding				4.9832		10% shows	4 52	A Co			-
documents								Brothers	***	3	=
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding				4.9832		10% above	4 52	Des Khalin of Zamun &			-
Lowest, selected as per TORs (Instruction to Bidders) HB-2 Eligible Bidders from St. No. a to I & a,b,c and Past Performance attached) successful bidder	completed	3	95000/-	4.9153	_	8.50 above	4.58	M/S Pak Reliable Engineering Co (SMC-Private) Limited	T I	3.8	2
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				4.5302		At par	4.53	Mark Mohammad & Sons	928	2.2	٥
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents		•	,	4.5297		0.01 below	4.53	M/S Muhammad Natir Talash	8	PK - C-8	*
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				4.5297		0.01% below	4.53	M/S Nadoem Khan	122	PX . C.4	7
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				4.4713		1.30% below	4.53	autyan construction company	76743	820 × 44	•
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				4.0772		10% below	4.53	M/S Talash Construction Company	797	¥ .02	
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				3.6242		20% below	4.53	M/S Rabat Construction Co.	58	¥:02	-
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				3.6242	,	20% below	4.53	ittling construction company	22868	¥ .01	_
Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents				3.6242		20% below	4.53	M/S Anisullah & Brothers	553	PX . C.3	14
and on security sec	1,000,450	954500	90600	3.4851		23.07% below	4.53	M/S New Khyber Construction Company	1636	PK . C.3	_
Not amplified as new criteria	16300	ow amount			NSI Rate %	S.I Rate %				Form	_
	Bocumenta	additional/Bel	2% Call Deposit	(M)	nium	Contractor premium above/below	T/cost/ E/Cost (M)	Name of Contractor / Firm	Enlist:	PEC Category as per Tender	
Romarks				,							

Call deposit of the Contractor who quoted bid in Rs 4.9153 (M) M/S. Pak Reliable Engineering Co. (SMC Pvt lld) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Warri District Dir Upper

2 =

and according to the requirement of the employer.

of Rs. 4.9153 (M) offered by M/S. Pak Reliable Engineering Co.: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper and responsive.

are bad cost of Rs: 4 9153 (M) at 8.5% above offered by M/S Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper being the successful bilder as per TORs and

NIT enaditions is hereby recommended for approval please.

3

Divisional Accounts Officer Dir Irrigation Division Dir Lower

Dir Irrigation S Division

1....

Dir Irrigation Division
Dir Lower

Member

Coher

Divisional Head Draffsman
Dir Imgation Division

rate of Rs: 8.5% above on Engineer Estimate Rs: 4.53 (M) aggregating to Rs: 49,15,300/- Rupees forty Nine lac, fifteen thousand and three hundred only) being the lowest, is hereby As recommended by the local procurement committee the rate quoted by M/S Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper at the approved.

Executive Engineer
Dir Irrigation Division
Dir Lower

## Sub work # 3

## EVALUATION OF E-BIDDING/TENDERR DATED 15-04-2025 (Work No.3).

Provision/Construction of Irrigation/Augmentation Tube Wells and Lift Irrigation Schemes on need Basis in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ADP No. 140537.

Supply and Installation of Pumping Machinery and Solar System for lift Irrigation Scheme in PK-96/18 in District Dir Lower (Solar System).

E/Money Rs: 63000/-

NIT No. 3219 Dated 09-04-2025

The work has been approved in DDWP Meeting held on 25-02-2016.

The work has been incorporated in Annual Developmental Program 2024-25.

The Sub work mentioned above was put to tender through Information Department Published vide INF No. (P) 1068/25 Dated 20-03-2025.

The BOQ was uploaded on the procuring entity in irrigation web site as well as KPPRA websites to be downloaded by the intending bidders.

On stipulated date and time in the office of the Executive Engineer Dir Irrigation Division Dir Lower on 15-04-2025, total 10 No participants were received up-to 12.30 Noon.

As per schedule mentioned in the E-bidding System, bids were opened on 15-04-2025 at 1.00 PM in the presence of the Bidders, Firms and their representatives who cared to attend.

As per website the Comparative statement showing rates offered by various contractor is as under: -

2	9	*	7	6	14	•	4		-	7	
¥ .02	2	PK · CJ	PK . C.3	F. C4	PK - C-S	PK . C.S	PK.C4	PK . C-3	PK . C-3	Form	PEC Category as per Tender
39	971	_=	1636	928	80	76743	797	22858	553		No.
M/S Khushai Khan & Co	M/S Khaliq-uz-Zaman & Brothers	MS Pak Reliable Engineering Co (SMC-Private) Limited	M/S New Khyber Construction	M/S M. Naik Mohammad & Sons	M/S Muhammad Nabi Talash	sufyan construction company	M/S Talash Construction Company	ITIFAQ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	M/S Anisullah & Brothers		Name of Contractor / Firm
3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465	3.1465		E/Cost (M)
10% above	10% above	9.5% above	8.5% above	At par	0.01% below	0.5% below	10% below	10% below	20% below	S.I Rate %	above/below
										NSI Rate %	7107
3.4612	3.4612	3.4454	3.4140	3.1465	3.1462	3.1308	2.8319	2.8319	2.5172		(M)
		67000/-	63000/-								Deposit
		NA.	AN					7.0		ow amount	additional/Bel
		Completed	Completed								
Non responsive due to non submission of pianing documents	Non responsive due to non submission of Digarity	Completed 1" Lowest, selected as per TORs (Instruction to Bidders) 1B-2 Eligible Bidders from SI: No. a to 1 & a.b.c and Past Performance attached) successful bidder	Not qualified as per criteria	Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents	Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents	Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents	Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents	Non responsive due to non submission of bidding documents	documents	Non responsive due to non submission of bidding	

Call deposit of the Contractor who quoted bid or Rs 3.4454 (M) M/S. Pak Reliable Engineering Co.: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Warri District Dir Upper

The bid cost of Rs. 3.4454 (M) offered by M/S. Pak Reliable Engineering Co. (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper and responsive in order and according to the requirement of the employer.

rd. The bid cost of Rs: 3.4454 (M) at 9.5% above offered by M/N, Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kothay Sahibabad Tehvil Wari-District Dir Upper being the successful bidder as per TORs and NH conditions is hereby recommended for approval please.

Member

Divisional Accounts Officer

Dir Irrigation Division Dir Lower

Dir Irrigation S/Division Sub Divergal Blich

Dir Irregation Division Lower

Member

Divisional Head Draftsman Dir Irrigation Division

rate of Rs: 9.5% above on Engineer Estimate Rs: 3.1465 (M) aggregating to Rs: 34,45,400/- Rupees Thirty Four lac, forty five thousand and four hundred only) being the lowest, is As recommended by the local procurement committee the rate quoted by M/S Pak Reliable Engineering Co: (SMC Pvt ltd) village Kotkay Sahibabad Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper at the

Dir Irrigation Division **Executive Engineer** Dir Lower

3

870

M/S M Name